(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	30042071
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	12/22/2301034
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	· · ·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	,
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

717433

1034--016 **52.50



Chang

APR 2 4 2024 D CUSHING

<u>CO</u>	OVER LETTER
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
Notrh Florida Section of the NAME OF CORPORATION:	: American Association of Cost Engineers, Incoproate
N21689 DOCUMENT NUMBER:	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted t	or filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	e following:
Doougald B. Leitch, Esq.	
(Name	of Contact Person)
Dougald B. Leitch PLLC	
(F	irm/ Company)
2461 W. SR426 Suite 1001	
	(Address)
Oviedo, FL 32765	
(City/	State and Zip Code)
ntlaace@earthlink.net	
E-mail address: (to be used for fut	and the second se
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Dougald B. Leitch	(407) 366-87(
(Name of Contact Person)	at (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable t	o the Florida Department of State:
(Ade	75 Filing Fee &\$\$\$52,50 Filing Feeified CopyCertificate of Statuslitional copy isCertified Copyosed)(Additional Copy is Enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

· · · · ·



9 March 2024

Florida Division of Corporations 2415 N Monroe Street, Suite 810 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4112

REF: Rejected Filing Document Number W24000015407 Associated Document Number N21689

Our organization filed an amended Articles of Incorporation on January 30, 2024. The status as shown on your website is "Rejected Filing."

We enclose a hard copy of our amended Articles with a wet signature and trust that this step will satisfactorily update our corporate entity information. If you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

John P. Orr, PSP FAACE President, Registered Agent AACE North Florida Section <u>nflaace@earthlink.net</u> nflaace.org

- Enclosures: Sunbiz.org Detail by Entity Name Amended Articles of Incorporation (hard copy, wet signature) Signed 15 February 2024
- cc: Dougald B. Leitch, PLLC, Attorney Oviedo, FL

اللي ۲۰۰



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 2, 2024

Г., I Г.

DOUGALD B. LEITCH, ESQ. DOUGALD B. LEITCH PLLC 2461 W. SR426, SUITE 1001 OVIEDO, FL 32765

SUBJECT: NORTH FLORIDA SECTION OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF COST ENGINEERS, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: N21689

We have received your document for NORTH FLORIDA SECTION OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF COST ENGINEERS, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida Non-Profit are filed pursuant to F.S. 617.1006 not 607.1006.

If there are <u>MEMBERS</u> <u>ENTITLED</u> <u>TO</u> <u>VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and (2) a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

If there are <u>NO MEMBERS OR MEMBERS ENTITLED TO VOTE</u> on a proposed amendment, the document must contain: (1) a statement that there are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment and (2) the date of adoption of the amendment by the board of directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Operations Manager A

Letter Number: 024A00002293

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AMENDED ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NORTH FLORIDA SECTION OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF COST ENGINEERS, INCORPORATE

The present name of the corporation is: North Florida Section of the American Association of Cost Engineers, Incorporate

The Articles of Incorporation were filed on 07/24/1987 and assigned document number N21689.

Under the provisions of F.S. 617.1006, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: The new name of the corporation is: AACE North Florida Section, Inc.

SECOND: The new principal office address of the corporation is: 1300 Druid Isle Road, Maitland, FL 32751

THIRD: The new mailing address of the corporation is: 1300 Druid Isle Road, Maitland, FL 32751

FOURTH: The name of the new registered agent is: John P. Orr

New Registered Agent's Signature:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of Registered Agent

FIFTH: The new registered office address is: 1300 Druid Isle Road, Maitland, FL 32751

SIXTH: Amendment adopted; Purpose: To engage in providing means for the discussion

and interchange of cost engineering experience and practices. The corporation shall be organized and function, exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes.

SEVENTH: Adoption of Amendments:

.

The Amendment is not subject to vote of membership but was adopted and ratified by the Board of Directors of the corporation on November 16, 2023.

Signed on <u>15 February 2024</u>, 2024. By: John P Qrr John P. Orr, President/Chair